## 700300858

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Coffection 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bucuvalas Will LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or differship attached?		
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cotheric C Citizenship United States If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from sesignment)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Mo Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
ioSemantics 6. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: David S. Greber, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address:  Suite E	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City: Erederick           State:         MD         Zip:21702           Phone Number: 301-696-9396	8. Payment information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9196  Expiration Date 01/09  b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>301_696_9397</u> Email Address: <u>dsgreber@gblaw.us</u>	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Kany wall flat. Signature	12/7/2436 Date		
David Scott Greber Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover should be faxed to (671) 273-8140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

∓-f ded

Document processing fcc If document is filed on paper If document is filed electronically Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change. To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us and select Business Center.

. ---- . --

\$125.00 \$ 50.00 Colorado Secretary of State Date and Time: 09/19/2005 04:45 PM

Entity Id: 20051092473

Document number: 20051353373

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACEFOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## Articles of Amendment

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, ct seq. and §7-80-209 of the Colorado Revised Staintes (C.R.S.)

ID number:	20051092473
1. Entity name:	
	Bucuvalas Will LLC
	(If changing the name of the limited trability company, indicate name EEFORE the name change)
2. New Entity name: (if applicable)	ioSemantics LLC
<ol> <li>Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this discurrent, mark the applicable basj:</li> </ol>	bank" or "trust" or may derivative thereof "credit union" "savings and loan" "insurance", "casualty", "mutual", or "surety"
4. Other amendments, if any, are attached	4
5. If the limited liability company's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires:	{min(dd/yyyg)
()R	(4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
•	d of duration as amended is perpetual, mark this box:
6. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(mani ddi yyyy)
Notice:	
acknowledgment of each individual cause individual's act and deed, or that the individual's	the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or ing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the ridual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity

Rev. 6/15/2005

No. 2651

with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

7. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:

Bucuvalas	Steven	
(Last)	(First)	(hdiddle) (Suffri,
PO Box 367		
(Street name and Buffalo Crook	d number or Past Office Box	425
(Cfp)	United States	
(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if not US)	

(The document need not sixte the true rains and address of more than one individual. However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals cousing the document to be determed for fiting, mark this box 🔲 and include an attachment stating the name and address of such individuals.)

## Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's нистпеў.

Rev. 6/15/2005

Dec. 19. 2006 4:00PM GREBER & ASSOCIATES, P.C. No. 2014 N

**NOTICE:** 

This "image" is merely a display of information that was filed electronically. It is not an image that was created by optically scanning a paper document.

No such paper document was filed. Consequently, no copy of a paper document is available regarding this document. Questions? Contact the Business Division. For contact information, please visit the Secretary of State's web site.

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 12/19/2006 REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0775**